technical
sheet
ref.: T-4560
rev. no.: 11
date: 04/10
page: 1/4
Derope® emergency
escape/controlled descent device

rev. no.: 11
date: 04/10
page: 2/4
Derope® emergency
escape/controlled descent device
© 2010 Tractel®. All rights reserved. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Drawings are for illustrative purposes only.
XB26168
Derope® Up E descent device
Available Derope® T descent device kits including:
• Derope® descent device unit
• 6-ft. (1.8 m) vinyl covered wire rope sling – V4173
• 3⁄4-in. (19 mm) carbon steel autolocking carabiner – PM11Z
• J-knife – KSOS
• Rescue/rope bag – XB23144 or XB26168
KT7200/TK 200-ft. (60 m) Derope® T descent device system
KT7300/TK 300-ft. (90 m) Derope® T descent device system
KT7400/TK 400-ft. (120 m) Derope® T descent device system
KT7500/TK 500-ft. (150 m) Derope® T descent device system
KT7600/TK 600-ft. (180 m) Derope® T descent device system
Available Derope® Up A descent device kits including:
• Derope® descent device unit
• 6-ft. (1.8 m) vinyl covered wire rope sling – V4173
• 3⁄4-in. (19 mm) carbon steel autolocking carabiner – PM11Z
• J-knife – KSOS
• Rescue/rope bag – XB23144 or XB26168
KT7200/AK 200-ft. (60 m) Derope® Up A descent device system
KT7300/AK 300-ft. (90 m) Derope® Up A descent device system
KT7400/AK 400-ft. (120 m) Derope® Up A descent device system
Available ladder Derope® Up E descent device kits including:
• Derope® descent device unit with mounted ladder adapter
• Adjustable lanyard including two PM11Z carabiners – D58U98
• Edge roller – K072586K
• T-bar – K5TBAR/K
• Stopfor® A rope grab – WA58
• Rescue bag – XB26168
KT7230/WKE 230-ft. (70 m) Derope® Up E descent device system
KT7280/WKE 280-ft. (85 m) Derope® Up E descent device system
KT7300/WKE 300-ft. (90 m) Derope® Up E descent device system
KT7330/WKE 330-ft. (100 m) Derope® Up E descent device system
* Recommended lanyard: C826H
K5TBAR/K
K072586K
WA58

technical
sheet
ref.: T-4560
rev. no.: 11
date: 04/10
page: 3/4
Derope® emergency
escape/controlled descent device
© 2010 Tractel®. All rights reserved. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Drawings are for illustrative purposes only.
Available ladder Derope® Up E descent device kits including:
• Derope® descent device unit with mounted ladder adapter
• Adjustable lanyard including two PM11Z carabiners – D58U98
• Edge roller – K072586K
• Rescue bag – XB26168
KT7230/WK 230-ft. (70 m) Derope® Up E descent device system
KT7280/WK 280-ft. (85 m) Derope® Up E descent device system
KT7300/WK 300-ft. (90 m) Derope® Up E descent device system
KT7330/WK 330-ft. (100 m) Derope® Up E descent device system
* Recommended lanyards: C5Y26H/R, C526H/R, CA226H/R and C826H
Available tripod Derope® Up R descent device kits:
KT7050/R 50-ft. (15 m) Derope® Up R descent device system
KT7100/R 100-ft. (30 m) Derope® Up R descent device system
Accessories
K3040092 In-line double pulley
K3020512 Rigging plate
GC759 Super dry, semi-static 3⁄8-in. (9.5 mm) kernmantle rope,